Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 (Changing the contract):

Contract Details			
This variation is between:	NHS England of Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road, South Bank, London, SE1 8UG ("the Authority")		
	And		
	Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation of Bishop Hall Lane, Chelmsford, Essex, CM1 1 SQ ("the Supplier")		
Contract name:	Clinical Entrepreneur Programme – Delivery Partner ("the Contract")		
Contract reference number:	C29059		
Details of Proposed Variation			
Variation initiated by:	Authority		
Variation number:	CV04		
Date variation is raised:	25 th of March 2024		
Proposed variation	The Parties propose to vary the Contract to increase the programme for an additional cohort of Patient Entrepreneur participants.		
Reason for the variation:	To expand the programme to allow for a cohort of Patient Entrepreneurs.		
An Impact Assessment shall be provided within:	N/A		
Impact of Variation			
Likely impact of the proposed variation:	Additional recruitment round, and subsequent increased cohort size for the CEP and therefore delivery of certain components of the programme that are particular to the patient cohort.		
Outcome of Variation			
Contract variation:	This Contract detailed above is varied as follows:		
	The Supplier will provide recruitment, assessment, dovetailed educational content to the Clinical Entrepreneur Programme, mentorship and coaching for Entrepreneurs.		
	In consideration for this additional service the Authority agree to pay the Supplier £38,000.		

	Reporting of contract performance and measuring of the programme success will be in accordance with the current contractual arrangements.	
Financial variation:	Original Contract Value:	£ 1,399,872
	Additional cost for a cohort of Patient Entrepreneurs	£38,000
	New Contract value:	£1,437,872

- This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only 1 be effective from the last date of signature of both Parties.
- 2 Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
- 3 The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Variation.

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Authority:



Full Name:

Job Title/Role:

Director of Financial Control

Date Signed: 1 June 2024

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier:



Full Name:

Job Title/Role: Secretary & Clerk

Date Signed: 23/05/2024